
 

April 2022 Newsletter 

 

Thank you to all of the families who took part in our World Book Day Family Challenge and for everyone’s 

support with comic relief.  

 

Now that it is nearly Easter, we are having three special competitions.  

 

Competition 1: Family egg decorating competition. 

We would like you to decorate an egg, using whatever materials you like. We would love to see your creations, 

these should be brought into school on Thursday 7th April.  

 

Competition 2: In school decorate an egg competition. 

Each child will have an opportunity in class to decorate an egg. 

 

Competition 3: Writing challenge, choose one (or more) of the following to complete at home. Please bring 

into school by Thursday 7th April.  

 You wake up on Easter to discover that you have become the Easter bunny. What would your day be 

like as an Easter bunny? Describe your experience, you could write this as a diary entry.  

 Complete the sentence, I love Easter because… What do you love the most about Easter? Is it the 

chocolate bunnies, Easter egg hunting, egg decorating or something else? 

 During an egg hunt, you find a magical glowing egg. What happened next? Did anything interesting 

come out of the egg? Why was it glowing? Does it have magical powers? 

 Write a letter to the Easter Bunny. You can ask him about where he lives? What does he do when Easter 

ends? How does he celebrate the holiday? 

 Write an Easter poem.  

 Finish this sentence in 10 different ways: I woke up on Easter morning and saw… 

 The Easter bunny is normally the face of Easter. Imagine if another animal was the face of Easter. What 

animal would you choose to represent Easter and why? How would this animal change Easter? 

 

We look forward to seeing your egg-cellent work! Have fun! 



 

 

Dates for your diaries  

Monday 4th, Wednesday 6th and Thursday 7th  - Year 5 Bikeability 

training – This date has been changed by the provider.    

Tuesday 5th April - Years 5 and 6 sports afternoon at Airco Arena 

Thursday 7th April - Family egg challenge  

Friday 8th April - Dentist in school and last day of term  

Monday 25th April - school closed for staff inset  

Tuesday 26th April - school closed for staff inset  

Wednesday 27th April - school re-opens  

Thursday 28th April - school photos 

Monday 2nd May - school closed for May Bank Holiday  

Wednesday 4th May - Year 4 trip to Ferens Art Gallery 

Week commencing 9th May - Year 6 Show Off Week (SAT’s) 

Wednesday 25th May - Sports Day 

Thursday 26th May - Last day of term  

Monday 6th June - school re-opens  

Monday 6th – Friday 10th June - Year 6 Residential to Paxwold  

Tuesday 21st June - Year 3 and 4 Countryside Learning Trip 

Monday 11th July – Friday 22nd - Year 5 swimming 

Friday 22nd July - Last day of term 

Tuesday 6th September - School re-opens 

Joke answers. 
1. Hip Hop!    2. He was a little chicken!  

 3. It might crack up!    4. Ones with hoppy endings! 


